ſ	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) 12-04-20	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
l	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
ŀ	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissione. 10230168		
İ	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	DT Commercial Corneration	Name: Resun Leasing Incorporated	
	11-25_02	Internal Address:	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street	
ļ	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 13100 Worldgate Drive, Suite 245  City: Herndon State VA Zip 22071	
	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Other	Association	
١	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	Assignment Merger	○ Corporation-State	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is	
	Other Release of Security Interest	attached:    Yes    No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Execution Date: November 8, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,123,373 2,165,218 2,135,463 2,123,374 2,148,887 2,123,379	
	03/2002 /DIAZ1 00000164 2123373 40.00 0P Additional number(s) att	$2,136,875$ $2,135,462$ ached $\square$ Yes $\square$ No	
	L18522 175.00 UP	ached ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:8	
	Name: Daniele E. Bourgeois	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 215.00	
	Internal Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP		
	Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	City: Atlanta State Ga Zip: 30308	(, interest depression of the page of page of page of the page of	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	Daniele E. Bourgeois	Change November 18, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of the day of November, 2002, by BT Commercial Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Resun Leasing Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain loan documents, Assignee and Assignor entered into a trademark security agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about September 4, 1998 at Reel/Frame No. 1785/0007, for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Assignee granted the Assignor, for the benefit of Assignor, a security interest in all of the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Marks to the Assignor; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Assignor's security interest in the Marks has been repaid in its entirety, and the Assignor is therefore obligated to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement:

The Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Marks, and the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

Date: NOV 8, 2002

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$ 

Vame:

EITH

1/EXAMONS

Title.

ICE PRESIDENT

## **SCHEDULE A**

## Registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
RESUN LEASING INCORPORATED	2,123,373	December 23, 1997
RESUN & Design	2,165,218	June 16, 1998
RESUN LEASING INCORPORATED	2,135,463	February 10, 1998
RESUN LEASING INCORPORATED & Design	2,123,374	December 23, 1997
RESUN & Design	2,148,887	April 7, 1998
RESUN	2,123,379	December 23, 1997
RESUN LEASING INCORPORATED	2,136,875	February 17, 1998
RESUN	2,135,462	February 10, 1998

Trademark Security Interest Release (4).DOC

**RECORDED: 11/25/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002626 FRAME: 0669